HHS IN THE KNOW
Weekly Bulletin

Week of August 7, 2023

PARKING PERMITS: Parking permits are limited to Seniors and Juniors ONLY for the 2023-2024 school year. In
order to receive a permit, all fees must be paid and paper copies of all current documents must be turned in with
cash or check ONLY. There will no longer be an option to prepay online or email documents. Parking Permit
Distribution Day will be on Tuesday, August 8th, Seniors: 10:30 am-12:00 pm and Juniors: 1:00-2:30 pm at the
Athletic Entrance. If your student is unable to attend the distribution day, an ADULT representative may bring
the proper documentation and pick up the permit. Please read 2023-2024 Parking Procedures for additional
information AND to fill out the online pre-application. Please note: Camping out on the night of August 7th will not
be allowed. District security and LPD will be making rounds to clear anybody found on campus. Thank you for your
help!

GIRLS FLAG FOOTBALL: This fall, all LPS female student athletes are invited to participate on the Lions Flag

Football team. LHS Fall Sports Registration is now open. You must register online AND submit a current physical

prior to participating in tryouts, etc. Please click here for more details and to register. There is no district athletic

participation fee to play Flag Football this fall, but there will be a small feam spirit pack fee, final price TBD. For

more information or to be added to the roster, please contact Head Coach Ronnie Kois at rkois@lps.k12.co.us.
Start of season schedule:

Monday, 8/7, 7:30pm: Player/Parent Meeting in the LHS North Gym

Tuesday, 8/8 and Thursday, 8/10, 7:00-8:30 pm: Practice on LHS turf

Tuesday 8/15 and Thursday, 8/17, 4:00-5:30 pm: Practice on the LHS Turf/grass field

Additional practices TBD (plan on the majority of practices taking place on Tuesdays, Thursdays, and

(some) Fridays during the season.

e (Games: primarily on Saturdays starting 8/19

HHS WELCOMES NEW STUDENTS!

e Freshman Orientation - LINK invites all incoming 9th grade students to join them at Heritage from
8:00 am to 12:00 pm on Monday, August 14th, for Freshmen Orientation. Students will get a chance to tour
the school and meet other incoming freshmen before school starts on Tuesday, August 15th.

e Upperclass Students Orientation - New 10th, 11th, and 12th grade students are invited to attend New
Student Orientation on Monday, August 14th, from 1:30 to 3:30 pm. The HHS Ambassadors will give
students a tour of the building, help them find classes and lockers, and answer questions before school
starts on Tuesday, August 15th.

NEW BELL SCHEDULE: Due to additional instructional minutes added to each school day for the 2023-2024
school year, start and end times have been adjusted to accommodate these minutes. The school day will now begin
at 8:20 am and release at 3:35 pm. For the full bell schedule, please check the HHS website.

LOCKER REQUESTS: This year, lockers were automatically assigned to all freshmen and sophomores. Any junior or
senior who would like a locker should fill out the locker request form found here.

FREE MEALS FOR STUDENTS & OTHER REMINDERS: We are excited fo share that all students will receive
free breakfast and/or lunch starting in 2023-24 through the Healthy School Meals for All program! This new
statewide program, approved by Colorado voters, is helping Colorado children and teens have access to nutritious
food at our school. Even though breakfast and lunch will be provided for free, we need families to continue sharing
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household income information through this School Benefits Form in order for our school to receive full access to
federal funding. These additional funds will go directly back to the Heritage High School nutrition budget to help
cover the cost of meals, and will also support other nutritional programs. Plus, families who qualify may receive
discounted school fees, class materials, bus passes, utilities support and more! As always, all household income
information will be kept confidential and protected by law. Immigration, migrant, citizenship or refugee status is
not required when completing the form. Be sure to fill out the School Benefits Form as part of your
back-to-school registration! If you have questions or would like additional support, please reach out to

nutrition@Ips.k12.co.us for more information.

CHROMEBOOK CHECKOUT: Freshmen and Sophomores will receive their chromebooks during Advisory on
Tuesday, August 15th, the first day of school. Juniors and Seniors will receive their chromebooks during Advisory
on Thursday, August 17th. Students will be given the opportunity to check out a chromebook for the year.
However, students are NOT required and may use their own device.

SCHOOL PHOTOS/STUDENT IDS: ID photos for all students will be taken during English classes the week of
August 21st. Photographers will be in the Aux Gym from 8:30 am to 3:30 pm each day. Any students who miss their
English classes on their assigned day should check in with Lynn James in the Main Office. Please note: A student
ID is required for all school activities and to check out library materials. Students who are interested in having an
activity pass are encouraged to pay for the pass ahead of time - before their ID is printed. Photo order forms will
be passed out in Advisory classes or students may order photos online at mylifetouch.com.

BUS TRANSPORTATION: Please be patient as there have been changes to our district transportation and bus
routes fo increase efficiencies. Updated student transportation details can be found for your student under the
transportation tab in Infinite Campus. Continue to check back as information is being updated on a regular basis.
For additional transportation information please visit our Transportation Services webpage.

STUDENT TRAVEL OPPORTUNITY: Ever wanted to see the world and experience another culture firsthand?
Well now you can. Ms. Bonnema is thrilled to announce that she will be taking a group of students abroad to Spain
and Portugal in Summer 2024 and wants you to join her! Talk about the educational experience of a lifetime. You'll
see famous landmarks, interact with new people and new cultures, and find a little more independence along the

way. For more information, reach out to Ms. Bonnema at gbonnema®Ips.k12.co.us.

FOR PARENTS:

HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL PTO NEWS: Every Heritage parent/guardian, teacher, and staff person is
automatically a member of the Heritage PTO. With its all-volunteer board and generous parent donors and
volunteers, our PTO funds and runs many projects that benefit our students and teachers and help to strengthen
our school community. The Heritage PTO puts on dinners for teachers before parent/teacher conferences, and
funds teacher grants as well as college prep for first-generation college students. The PTO also donates to several
student-run charity projects at school, including a food bank.The biggest project of the year is After-Prom, the
big celebration held immediately after prom each spring where we host several hundred students for a safe and
fun late-night blast of food, games, entertainment and prizes - all donated by the wonderful Heritage community.
How can you help?
e Contribute to the HHS PTO when paying your fees for the 2023-24 school year. (Step 2 of the Annual
Family Check-in Process.)
Complete and submit the PTO Volunteer Sign Up Form. (Step 3 of the Annual Family Check-in Process.)
For more information:
o Visit the website at: Heritage High School PTO | Building community and supporting our school.
o Follow us on Facebook at: Heritage High School PTO Littleton, Colorado.
o Contact PTO President Christine LeCompte at christinelecompte@®comcast.net.
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SAVE THE DATE: Heritage High School's Back-to-School Night for parents will be on Wednesday, August 23rd,
2023 from 6:00 to 8:30pm. The evening will begin in the Heritage Theatre. More details coming soon.

HELP EARN REWARDS FOR HERITAGE AND LPS WHILE SHOPPING:

e HHS is enrolled in the King Soopers Rewards Program. Just log into your King Soopers Account,
Community Rewards, and search for Heritage High School either by name or by MY380, and then click
enroll. Money earned through this program will help support our Eagle Family Foundation program here at
school which assists students and families in need.

e HHS is also enrolled in American Furniture Warehouse's Year Round School Rewards Program. When you
shop at one of their stores, please mention Heritage High School at the time of purchase.

e Office Depot donates five percent of purchases back to us when you designate Heritage High School
(School ID #70018158) at the time of purchase.

e Amazon Customers: Be sure to sign up as an AmazonSmile customer and select the LPS Foundation as your
charity of choice. When you make a qualifying purchase from Amazon, they will make a donation to the
foundahon that equals .01% of your purchase total. And the best part...it doesn't cost you anything! Simply

. When you log into your account to make a purchase, just make sure you
sign into Smile.Amazon to ensure your purchase qualifies for a donation.

PHONE NUMBERS:
e Heritage High School Main Office: 303-347-7600

e Heritage High School Attendance Line: 303-347-7630

e Safe2tell, a toll-free, anonymous Colorado tip line answered by the State Patrol, is for anyone
concerned about a threat to student and staff safety: Statewide Tip Line: 1-877-542-SAFE

e HHS Tip Line - The purpose of the phone tip line is to provide a confidential opportunity to give
school officials information about use, possession, distribution or sale of drugs or alcohol, as well
as any information regarding a dangerous situation. HHS Tip Line: (303) 734-6730

e Colorado Crisis Services: 1-844-493-8255 or Text "TALK"” to 38255

e LPS 24-Hour Security: 303-347-3420

LINKS:
e Heritage High School Website: http://heritage.littletonpublicschools.net/
o Important Dates and School Calendars

o Sport | Activities Calend
o Bell Schedules

o Staff Directory
e Infinite Campus Portal: https://littletonco.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/littleton. jsp

e Click this link to view all district-approved flyers posted to the LPS website. Elyers

e LPS Website - Community Resources: https://littletonpublicschools.net/community-resources

SOCIAL MEDIA:
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Like us and then follow us to get automatic messages when we update our news feeds:

o www.facebook.com/HeritagelLPS
o https://twitter.com/hhslps

e https://www.instagram.com/heritageeagles/

The HHS In the Know Weekly Bulletin is emailed to students and parents/guardians and posted to
both the “For Students” and “For Parents” pages of our website on Friday (for the following week)
during the school year. To submit information to be included in the weekly bulletin,
please email CLambert@Ips.k12.co.us by 10 am each Wednesday.

Littleton Public Schools does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex (which includes marital status),
sexual orientation, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, age, disability, or need for special education services.
The following individuals have been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies:
Michael Jones, Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources or Carla Burnell, Director of Special Education and
Student Support Services; Littleton Public Schools - 5776 S. Crocker St. Littleton, CO 80120 - 303-347-3300

* Please scroll down to view Eagle Events and other attachment(s) for this week. *
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(as of 08-04-2023)

Heritage 2023 Multiple Activities Schedule

Activity Time Versus Location Location Detail Comments
MONDAY, AUG 07, 2023
Football Practice Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym
Soccer - Boys Practice 6:30am-8:30am Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Counseling - Department Meeting 9:30am-11:00am Conference Room - Community
Admin Team Meeting 10:00am-12:30pm Conference Room - Main Office
Golf: Boys Varsity Invitational 10:30am Cherry Creek Broken Tee Golf Course
Wrestling - Workouts 3:30pm-5:15pm Wrestling Room
Volleyball - Tryouts 3:30pm-8:00pm Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym
Soccer - Boys Practice 3:50pm-6:00pm Field - Soccer
Cross Country - Training Runs 3:50pm-5:30pm Track, Trails
Softball - Practice 4:00pm-6:00pm Euclid Middle School
Gymnastics Practice 7:00pm-9:00pm Active Athletics
Belles - Booster Meeting 7:00pm-8:30pm Community Room - 1631
TUESDAY, AUG 08, 2023
Football Practice Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Soccer - Boys Practice 6:30am-8:30am Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Parking Permit Sales 10:30am-12:00pm Heritage High School - Auxiliary Pre Sale
Gym Seniors ONLY
during this
time Make
sure to have
current
paperwork,
IDs and $50

Student Government - Meeting

Parking Permit Sales

Wrestling - Workouts
Volleyball - Tryouts

Soccer - Boys Practice
Cross Country - Training Runs
Softball - Practice

Cheer Booster Meeting

Belles - Practice

Gymnastics Practice

1:00pm-7:00pm

1:00pm-2:30pm

3:30pm-5:15pm
3:30pm-8:00pm

3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm-6:00pm
5:00pm-7:00pm

6:20pm-7:50am
7:00pm-9:00pm

Heritage High School - Student
Center

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Wrestling Room

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - 2nd Floor
Lecture Hall

Heritage High School - Main Gym
Active Athletics

for the permit
check or cash
ONLY.

Pre Sale
Juniors ONLY
during this
time Make
sure to have
current
paperwork,
IDs and $50
for the permit
check or cash
ONLY.
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Activity

Time Versus

Location Location Detail Comments

WEDNESDAY, AUG 09, 2023

Football Practice
Soccer - Boys Practice

Belles - Practice

Belles - JV Practice
Math Diagnostic Exam

Department Chair Meeting
LINK - Training Day

Golf: Boys JV Tournament
Golf: Boys Varsity Tournament

Volleyball - Tryouts

Soccer - Boys Practice
Cross Country - Training Runs
Softball - Practice

Gymnastics - Booster Meeting

THURSDAY, AUG 10, 2023
Football Practice

Belles - JV Practice

Faculty - In-Service Meeting

Breakfast
LINK - Training Day

Faculty - In-Service Meeting

Volleyball - Practice

Soccer - Boys Practice

Cross Country - Training Runs
Softball - Practice

Water Polo Meeting

Soccer - Boys Practice

Football - Workouts

Gymnastics Practice

FRIDAY, AUG 11, 2023

Football Practice

6:30am-8:30am

6:50am-8:50am
7:00am-9:00am

9:00am-10:30am

9:00am-12:00pm
11:00am-4:00pm

11:00am Ponderosa
12:30pm Multiple Schools
3:30pm-8:00pm

3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm-6:00pm
6:00pm-8:00pm

6:30am-8:00am
8:00am-10:00am

11:00am-4:00pm

12:00pm-3:30pm
3:35pm-7:00pm

3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm-6:00pm
4:00pm-5:00pm
5:30pm-8:30pm

6:00pm-7:30pm

7:00pm-9:00pm

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Main Gym
Heritage High School - Auxiliary

Gym

Heritage High School - 2nd Floor

Lecture Hall

Library - Flight Room - 1664C

Heritage High School - Auxiliary Main Gym

Gym, Heritage High School - 11:00am-

Main Gym 12:00pm Aux
Gym
12:00pm-
4:00pm

Family Sports Center

Broken Tee Golf Course

Heritage High School - Auxiliary

Gym, Heritage High School -

Main Gym

Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - 2nd Floor

Lecture Hall

Heritage High School - Field -

Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Auxiliary

Gym

Heritage High School - Student

Center

Heritage High School - Auxiliary Main Gym

Gym, Heritage High School - 11:00am-

Main Gym 12:00pm Aux
Gym
12:00pm-
4:00pm

Heritage High School - Theater
Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - 2nd Floor
Lecture Hall, Heritage High
School - Pool

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Active Athletics

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)


javascript:sortReport('activity');
javascript:sortReport('time');
javascript:sortReport('versus');
javascript:sortReport('location');
javascript:sortReport('locationdetail');
javascript:view_note(6554642)
javascript:view_note(6570697)
javascript:view_note(6577605)
javascript:view_note(6553515)
javascript:view_note(6528066)
javascript:view_note(6559936)
javascript:view_note(6574851)
javascript:view_note(6574832)
javascript:view_note(6578277)
javascript:view_note(6575307)
javascript:view_note(6566284)
javascript:view_note(6554643)
javascript:view_note(6553423)
javascript:view_note(6559937)
javascript:view_note(6559938)
javascript:view_note(6578278)
javascript:view_note(6575308)
javascript:view_note(6570692)
javascript:view_note(6516330)
javascript:view_note(6578239)
javascript:view_note(6554644)

Activity Time Versus Location Location Detail Comments
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym
Activities Luncheon 12:00pm-1:00pm Heritage High School - Student
Center
Counseling - New Student 1:00pm-2:30pm Heritage High School - 2nd Floor
Registration Lecture Hall
Volleyball - Practice 3:35pm-7:00pm Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym
Soccer - Boys Practice 3:50pm-6:00pm Field - Soccer
Cross Country - Training Runs 3:50pm-5:30pm Track, Trails
Softball - Practice 4:00pm-6:00pm Euclid Middle School
Volleyball - Parent/Player Pre- 5:30pm-7:30pm Heritage High School - Student
Season Meeting Center
Belles - Practice 6:20pm-7:50am Heritage High School - Main Gym
SATURDAY, AUG 12, 2023
Soccer - Boys Scrimmage 8:00am-12:00pm Heritage JV Soccer
Scrimmages
SUNDAY, AUG 13, 2023
Soccer: Boys Varsity Scrimmage 9:00am Grandview Grandview High School
Fommyknoecker-gids—Frrodts +:00pM-3:00pm Heritage-High-Sehoel—Feld— (Cancelled)
MONDAY, AUG 14, 2023
Football Practice Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym
Water Polo Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Pool
LINK - Orientation 7:00am-12:00pm Classrooms, Heritage High Main Gym
School - Main Gym and all 2nd
and 3rd floor
classrooms
PLC Facilitators Meeting 9:00am-11:00am Library - Flight Room - 1664C
Admin Team Meeting 10:00am-12:30pm Conference Room - Main Office
Ambassadors - New Student 1:00pm-3:30pm Heritage High School - 2nd Floor New Student
Orientation Lecture Hall, Heritage High Orientation

PLC Facilitators Meeting

Volleyball - Practice

Soccer - Boys Practice
Cross Country - Training Runs
Softball - Practice

Soccer - Boys Jersey Handout
Cheer Booster Meeting

Belles - Practice
Gymnastics Practice
Belles - Booster Meeting

Volleyball Youth Practice

1:00pm-3:00pm
3:35pm-7:00pm

3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm-6:00pm
5:00pm-8:00pm

5:30pm-7:30pm

6:20pm-7:50am
7:00pm-9:00pm
7:00pm-8:30pm
7:30pm-9:30pm

School - Main Gym

Library - Flight Room - 1664C
Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - Student
Center

Heritage High School - 2nd Floor
Lecture Hall

Heritage High School - Main Gym
Active Athletics

Community Room - 1631
Heritage High School - Pool

(grades 10-
12)
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Detail Comments

TUESDAY, AUG 15, 2023

Football Practice Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

1st Day of School - All Students Heritage

Even Period Classes Heritage

Volleyball - Practice 3:35pm-7:00pm Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Soccer - Boys Practice 3:50pm-6:00pm Field - Soccer

Cross Country - Training Runs 3:50pm-5:30pm Track, Trails

Softball - Practice 4:00pm-6:00pm Euclid Middle School

Belles - Practice 6:20pm-7:50am Heritage High School - Main Gym

Gymnastics Practice 7:00pm-9:00pm Active Athletics

Volleyball Youth Practice 7:30pm-9:30pm Heritage High School - Pool

WEDNESDAY, AUG 16, 2023

Football Practice Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Odd Period Classes Heritage

Belles - Practice 6:50am-8:50am Heritage High School - Main Gym

Belles - JV Practice 7:00am-9:00am Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Counseling - PLC Meeting 8:00am-9:20am Conference Room - Main Office

Golf: Boys Varsity Tournament 11:00am Castle View Meadow Hills Golf Course

Volleyball - Practice

Thespian Club

Soccer - Boys Practice

Cross Country - Training Runs
Softball - Practice

Volleyball Youth Practice

THURSDAY, AUG 17, 2023

Football Practice

Odd Period Classes

Belles - JV Practice

Water Polo Practice
Golf: Boys JV Tournament
Volleyball - Practice

Soccer - Boys Practice

Cross Country - Training Runs
Softball: Varsity Game

Tennis: Boys Varsity Match
Tennis: Boys JV Match
Football - Workouts

Soccer: Boys Varsity Game
Gymnastics Practice

Volleyball Youth Practice

3:35pm-7:00pm

3:45pm-4:15pm
3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm-6:00pm
7:30pm-9:30pm

6:30am-8:00am

6:30am-8:00am
12:30pm
3:35pm-7:00pm

3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
4:00pm
6:00pm-7:30pm

6:30pm
7:00pm-9:00pm
7:30pm-9:30pm

Highlands Ranch

Arapahoe
Highlands Ranch
Highlands Ranch

Denver South

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Heritage High School - Theater
Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Heritage High School - Pool
Broken Tee Golf Course

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Arapahoe High School
Highlands Ranch High School
Highlands Ranch High School

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Denver South High School
Active Athletics
Heritage High School - Pool
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Activity

Time

Versus

Location Location Detail Comments

FRIDAY, AUG 18, 2023

Football Practice

Even Period Classes

Belles - JV Practice

Volleyball - Practice

Soccer - Boys Practice
Cross Country - Training Runs
Softball - Practice

Football - Scrimmage

Belles - Practice

Dance - Welcome Back Dance

SUNDAY, AUG 20, 2023

TomrrdreshkergideTyans

MONDAY, AUG 21, 2023

Football Practice

Odd Period Classes

Belles - JV Practice

Water Polo Practice

Picture Day

Advisory - Counselors Meet
w/Freshmen

Admin Team Meeting

Golf: Boys Varsity Tournament
Track

Volleyball - Practice

Soccer - Boys Practice

Cross Country - Training Runs
Softball - Practice

Belles - Practice

Gymnastics Practice

Belles - Booster Meeting

Volleyball Youth Practice

TUESDAY, AUG 22, 2023

Football Practice

Even Period Classes

Picture Day

6:30am-8:00am
3:35pm-7:00pm
3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm

4:00pm-6:00pm
5:30pm-9:03pm

6:20pm-7:50am
7:30pm-10:00pm

6:30am-8:00am

6:30am-8:00am
8:30am-3:30pm

9:50am-10:30am

10:00am-12:30pm

12:00pm
3:30pm-5:00pm

3:35pm-7:00pm

3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm-6:00pm
6:20pm-7:50am
7:00pm-9:00pm
7:00pm-8:30pm
7:30pm-9:30pm

8:30am-3:30pm

Douglas County

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Main Gym

Hallway - Athletic Entrance,
Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

(Cancelled)

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Classrooms

Conference Room - Main Office
Common Ground Golf Course

Newton Middle School - Turf
Field Soccer or Bball 10 yr and
under

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - Main Gym
Active Athletics

Community Room - 1631
Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Detail Comments

Advisory - Counselors Meet 9:50am-10:30am Classrooms

w/Freshmen

Track 3:30pm-5:00pm Newton Middle School - Turf
Field Soccer or Bball 10 yr and
under

Volleyball - Practice 3:35pm-7:00pm Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Faculty - Induction Meeting 3:40pm-4:30pm Library - Flight Room - 1664C

Soccer - Boys Practice 3:50pm-6:00pm Field - Soccer

Cross Country - Training Runs 3:50pm-5:30pm Track, Trails

Softball: Varsity Game 4:00pm Wheat Ridge Wheat Ridge High School

Tennis: Boys Varsity Match 4:00pm Regis Jesuit Regis Jesuit High School

Tennis: Boys JV Match 4:00pm Regis Jesuit Regis Jesuit High School

Softball - Practice
Belles - Practice
Gymnastics Practice

Volleyball Youth Practice

WEDNESDAY, AUG 23, 2023

Football Practice

Odd Period Classes
Belles - Practice

Belles - JV Practice

Counseling - PLC Meeting
Track

Volleyball - Practice

Thespian Club

Soccer - Boys Practice

Cross Country - Training Runs
Softball: Varsity Game
Softball - Practice
Back-to-School Night

THURSDAY, AUG 24, 2023

Spirit - Cheer: All Levels
Competition

Spirit - Dance: All Levels
Competition

Soccer: Boys Varsity Game

Football Practice

Tennis: Boys Varsity Match
Odd Period Classes

4:00pm-6:00pm
6:20pm-7:50am
7:00pm-9:00pm
7:30pm-9:30pm

6:50am-8:50am
7:00am-9:00am

8:00am-9:20am

3:30pm-5:00pm

3:35pm-7:00pm

3:45pm-4:15pm
3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm

4:00pm-6:00pm
6:00pm-8:30pm

TBD
TBD

TBD

TBD

Westminster

TBA
TBA

Arapahoe

Boulder

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - Main Gym
Active Athletics

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage
Heritage High School - Main Gym

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Conference Room - Main Office

Newton Middle School - Turf
Field Soccer or Bball 10 yr and
under

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Heritage High School - Theater
Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Euclid Middle School

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - 2nd Floor
Lecture Hall, Heritage High
School - 3rd Floor Lecture Hall,
Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym, Heritage High School
- Pool, Heritage High School -
Room 3294 - Health, Heritage
High School - Student Center,
Heritage High School - Theater,
Heritage High School - Turf
Room Rm 0590, Heritage High
School - Weight Room

Heritage
Heritage

Littleton Public Stadium

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Boulder High School

Heritage
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Activity

Time

Versus

Location Location Detail Comments

Belles - JV Practice

Water Polo Practice

Picture Day

Softball: Varsity Tournament

Advisory - Counselors Meet
w/Freshmen

Golf: Boys JV Tournament
Track

Volleyball - Practice

Drama - Fall Play Auditions
Soccer - Boys Practice

Cross Country - Training Runs
Tennis: Boys JV Match
Softball - Practice

Football - Workouts

Gymnastics Practice

Volleyball Youth Practice

FRIDAY, AUG 25, 2023

Tennis: Boys Varsity Tournament
Even Period Classes

Belles - JV Practice

Picture Day

Advisory - Counselors Meet
w/Freshmen

Softball: Varsity Tournament

Volleyball - Practice

Drama - Fall Play Auditions
Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal
Soccer - Boys Practice

Cross Country - Training Runs
Football: C Level Game
Softball - Practice

Cross Country: Varsity/JV Invitational

Belles - Practice

Football: Varsity Game

SATURDAY, AUG 26, 2023
Tennis: Boys Varsity Tournament
Gymnastics: Varsity/JV Meet

Belles - Fundraiser Delivery

Football: JV Game
Cross Country: Varsity/JV Invitational

Softball: Varsity Tournament

6:30am-8:00am

6:30am-8:00am
8:30am-3:30pm

9:00am
9:50am-10:30am

10:00am
3:30pm-5:00pm

3:35pm-7:00pm

3:35pm-6:30pm
3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm

4:00pm-6:00pm
6:00pm-7:30pm

7:00pm-9:00pm
7:30pm-9:30pm

TBD

6:30am-8:00am

8:30am-3:30pm

9:50am-10:30am

11:00am
3:35pm-7:00pm

3:35pm-6:30pm
3:35pm-5:30pm
3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm

4:00pm-6:00pm
5:50pm

6:20pm-7:50am
7:00pm

TBD
TBD
8:00am-2:00pm

9:00am
9:00am
11:00am

Fruita Monument

ThunderRidge

Boulder

Boulder, TBA

Pueblo South

Mountain Vista

Cheyenne Mountain

Mountain Vista

Boulder, TBA
TBA

Mountain Vista
Cherry Creek

Durango

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Ponderosa High School

Classrooms

Wellshire Golf Course

Newton Middle School - Turf
Field Soccer or Bball 10 yr and
under

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Heritage High School - Theater
Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Boulder High School

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Active Athletics
Heritage High School - Pool

Boulder High School Tournament

Heritage

Heritage High School - Auxiliary

Gym

Heritage High School - Auxiliary

Gym

Classrooms

Ponderosa High School

Heritage High School - Auxiliary

Gym, Heritage High School -

Main Gym

Heritage High School - Theater

Heritage High School - Theater

Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Mountain Vista High School

Euclid Middle School

Norris Penrose Equestrian Varsity

Center

Heritage High School - Main Gym

Littleton Public Stadium Stadium(Not Avail
bet 8/01-12/1 and
02/16-06/01)

Boulder High School

TBA

Parking - Senior Lot Peaches

Pickup
Mountain Vista High School
Cherry Creek High School JV and Open

Ponderosa High School
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Activity

Time

Versus

Location

Softball: Varsity Tournament

MONDAY, AUG 28, 2023

Football Practice

Odd Period Classes

Belles - JV Practice

Water Polo Practice

Advisory - Senior Panoramic Picture
Admin Team Meeting

Track

Volleyball - Practice

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal
Soccer - Boys Practice

Cross Country - Training Runs
Softball - Practice

Belles - Practice

Gymnastics Practice

Belles - Booster Meeting

Volleyball Youth Practice

TUESDAY, AUG 29, 2023

Football Practice

Even Period Classes
Golf: Boys JV Tournament
Track

Volleyball - Practice

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal
Faculty - Induction Meeting
Soccer - Boys Practice

Cross Country - Training Runs

Tennis: Boys Varsity Match

Tennis: Boys JV Match
Softball - Practice

Belles - Practice

Soccer: Boys Varsity Game
Gymnastics Practice

Volleyball Youth Practice

WEDNESDAY, AUG 30, 2023

Football Practice

Even Period Classes

Belles - Practice

3:00pm

6:30am-8:00am

6:30am-8:00am
9:52am-10:22am
10:00am-12:30pm
3:30pm-5:00pm

3:35pm-7:00pm

3:35pm-5:30pm
3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm-6:00pm
6:20pm-7:50am
7:00pm-9:00pm
7:00pm-8:30pm
7:30pm-9:30pm

8:00am
3:30pm-5:00pm

3:35pm-7:00pm

3:35pm-5:30pm
3:40pm-4:30pm
3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm

4:00pm
4:00pm-6:00pm
6:20pm-7:50am
7:00pm
7:00pm-9:00pm
7:30pm-9:30pm

6:50am-8:50am

Rampart

Multiple Schools

Ponderosa

Ponderosa

Doherty

Ponderosa High School

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Heritage High School - Pool
Heritage High School - Main Gym
Conference Room - Main Office

Newton Middle School - Turf
Field Soccer or Bball 10 yr and
under

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Heritage High School - Theater
Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - Main Gym
Active Athletics

Community Room - 1631
Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage

Littleton Golf And Tennis Club
Newton Middle School - Turf
Field Soccer or Bball 10 yr and
under

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Heritage High School - Theater
Library - Flight Room - 1664C
Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Heritage High School
Tennis

Gallup Park

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - Main Gym
Doherty High School

Active Athletics

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage

Heritage High School - Main Gym

Location Detail

Courts - HHS
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Detail
Belles - JV Practice 7:00am-9:00am Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym
Counseling - PLC Meeting 8:00am-9:20am Conference Room - Main Office
Golf: Boys Varsity Tournament 10:00am Regis Jesuit Murphy Creek Golf Course

Track

Volleyball - Practice

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal
Thespian Club

Soccer - Boys Practice

Cross Country - Training Runs
Softball: Varsity Game

Softball - Practice

Volleyball Youth Practice

THURSDAY, AUG 31, 2023

Football Practice

Volleyball: Girls JV Game
Volleyball: Girls Sophomore Game
Volleyball: Girls Freshman Game
Odd Period Classes

Belles - JV Practice

Water Polo Practice

Advisory - Counselors Meet
w/Seniors

Track

Volleyball - Practice

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal

Soccer - Boys Practice
Cross Country - Training Runs

Tennis: Boys Varsity Match

Tennis: Boys JV Match
Softball - Practice

Football - Workouts
Soccer: Boys Varsity Game

Volleyball: Girls Varsity Game
Gymnastics Practice

Volleyball Youth Practice

FRIDAY, SEP 01, 2023

Even Period Classes

Belles - JV Practice

Faculty - Meeting

3:30pm-5:00pm

3:35pm-7:00pm

3:35pm-5:30pm
3:45pm-4:15pm
3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm

4:00pm-6:00pm
7:30pm-9:30pm

TBD
TBD
TBD

6:30am-8:00am

6:30am-8:00am

9:50am-10:30am

3:30pm-7:00pm

3:35pm-7:00pm

3:35pm-5:30pm

3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm

4:00pm
4:00pm-6:00pm
6:00pm-7:30pm

6:30pm

6:30pm
7:00pm-9:00pm
7:30pm-9:30pm

6:30am-8:00am

7:30am-8:15am

Dakota Ridge

Arapahoe
Arapahoe

Arapahoe

Chaparral

Chaparral

Ralston Valley

Arapahoe

Newton Middle School - Turf
Field Soccer or Bball 10 yr and
under

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Heritage High School - Theater
Heritage High School - Theater
Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Dakota Ridge High School
Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School
Heritage High School
Heritage High School
Heritage

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Heritage High School - Pool

Classrooms

Newton Middle School - Turf
Field Soccer or Bball 10 yr and
under

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Heritage High School - Choir
Room, Heritage High School -
Student Center

Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Heritage High School

Gallup Park
Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Heritage High School

Heritage High School
Active Athletics
Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Heritage High School - 2nd Floor
Lecture Hall

Courts - HHS
Tennis

Field - Football
(Avrtificial Turf)

Main Gym
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Detail Comments
Advisory - Counselors Meet 9:50am-10:30am Classrooms
w/Seniors
Advisory - LINK visits to Freshmen 9:52am-10:22am Classrooms
Classes
Volleyball - Practice 3:35pm-7:00pm Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym
Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal 3:35pm-5:30pm Heritage High School - Theater
Soccer - Boys Practice 3:50pm-6:00pm Field - Soccer
Cross Country - Training Runs 3:50pm-5:30pm Track, Trails
Cross Country: Varsity/JV Invitational 4:00pm Arapahoe DeKoevend Park
Softball - Practice 4:00pm-6:00pm Euclid Middle School
Belles - Practice 6:20pm-7:50am Heritage High School - Main Gym
Football: Varsity Game 7:00pm Arapahoe Littleton Public Stadium
SATURDAY, SEP 02, 2023
Softball: Varsity Game TBD Bear Creek Bear Creek High School
Football: C Level Game 9:00am Arapahoe Heritage High School Field - Football
(Artificial Turf)
Football: JV Game 11:00am Arapahoe Heritage High School Field - Football
(Avrtificial Turf)
MONDAY, SEP 04, 2023
NO SCHOOL Heritage Labor Day
Track 3:30pm-5:00pm Newton Middle School - Turf
Field Soccer or Bball 10 yr and
under
Soccer - Boys Practice 3:50pm-6:00pm Field - Soccer
Belles - Booster Meeting 7:00pm-8:30pm Community Room - 1631
TUESDAY, SEP 05, 2023
Football Practice Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Even Period Classes Heritage
Admin Team Meeting 10:00am-12:30pm Conference Room - Main Office
Track 3:30pm-5:00pm Newton Middle School - Turf
Field Soccer or Bball 10 yr and
under
Volleyball - Practice 3:35pm-7:00pm Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym
Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal 3:35pm-5:30pm Heritage High School - Theater
Faculty - Induction Meeting 3:40pm-4:30pm Library - Flight Room - 1664C
Soccer - Boys Practice 3:50pm-6:00pm Field - Soccer
Cross Country - Training Runs 3:50pm-5:30pm Track, Trails
Softball: Varsity Game 4:00pm Golden Golden High School
Tennis: Boys Varsity Match 4:00pm Mountain Vista Mountain Vista High School
Tennis: Boys JV Match 4:00pm Mountain Vista Mountain Vista High School

Softball - Practice
Belles - Practice
Gymnastics Practice

Volleyball Youth Practice

4:00pm-6:00pm
6:20pm-7:50am
7:00pm-9:00pm
7:30pm-9:30pm

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - Main Gym
Active Athletics

Heritage High School - Pool
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Activity

Time

Versus

Location

WEDNESDAY, SEP 06, 2023

Football Practice

Odd Period Classes
Belles - Practice

Belles - JV Practice

Counseling - PLC Meeting
Golf: Boys JV Tournament
Track

Volleyball - Practice

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal
Thespian Club

Soccer - Boys Practice

Cross Country - Training Runs
Softball - Practice

Volleyball Youth Practice

THURSDAY, SEP 07, 2023

Odd Period Classes

Belles - JV Practice

Water Polo Practice
Golf: Boys Varsity Tournament
Track

PLC Facilitators Meeting

Volleyball - Practice

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal
PLC Facilitators Meeting
Soccer - Boys Practice

Cross Country - Training Runs

Tennis: Boys Varsity Match

Tennis: Boys JV Match
Softball - Practice

Soccer: Boys Varsity Game

Football: Varsity Game
Gymnastics Practice

Volleyball Youth Practice

FRIDAY, SEP 08, 2023

Football Practice

Tennis: Boys Varsity Tournament

Even Period Classes

6:50am-8:50am
7:00am-9:00am

8:00am-9:20am
10:00am
3:30pm-5:00pm

3:35pm-7:00pm

3:35pm-5:30pm
3:45pm-4:15pm
3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm-6:00pm
7:30pm-9:30pm

6:30am-8:00am

6:30am-8:00am
12:00pm
3:30pm-7:00pm

3:30pm-4:40pm
3:35pm-7:00pm

3:35pm-5:30pm

3:35pm-5:30pm
3:40pm-4:20pm
3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm

4:00pm
4:00pm-6:00pm
6:30pm

7:00pm
7:00pm-9:00pm
7:30pm-9:30pm

TBD

Mountain Vista

Chaparral

Rock Canyon

Rock Canyon

Columbine

Pueblo Central

Grand Junction, TBA

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage
Heritage High School - Main Gym

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Conference Room - Main Office
Links Golf Course

Newton Middle School - Turf
Field Soccer or Bball 10 yr and
under

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Heritage High School - Theater
Heritage High School - Theater
Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Heritage High School - Pool
South Suburban Golf Course

Newton Middle School - Turf
Field Soccer or Bball 10 yr and
under

Library - Flight Room - 1664C
Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Heritage High School - Choir
Room, Heritage High School -
Student Center

Heritage High School - Theater
Library - Flight Room - 1664C
Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Heritage High School
Tennis

Gallup Park
Euclid Middle School
Heritage High School

Pueblo Central
Active Athletics
Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Grand Junction High School

Heritage

Location Detail

Courts - HHS

Field - Football
(Avrtificial Turf)
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Activity

Time

Versus

Location

Belles - JV Practice
Advisory - Counselors Meet
w/Seniors

Volleyball - Practice

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal
Soccer - Boys Practice

Cross Country - Training Runs
Softball - Practice

Belles - Practice

SATURDAY, SEP 09, 2023

Tennis: Boys Varsity Tournament

Cross Country: Varsity/JV
Invitational

Drama - Fall Play Tech Saturday

Football: C Level Game

Softball: Varsity Game

MONDAY, SEP 11, 2023

Football Practice

Softball: IV Game
Odd Period Classes

Belles - JV Practice

Water Polo Practice

Golf: Boys JV Tournament
Admin Team Meeting
Softball: Varsity Game
Track

Track

Volleyball - Practice

Department Chair Meeting
Soccer - Boys Practice

Cross Country - Training Runs
Cheer Booster Meeting

National Honor Society Induction
Ceremony

Belles - Practice

Gymnastics Practice

Belles - Booster Meeting

Volleyball Youth Practice

6:30am-8:00am
9:50am-10:30am
3:35pm-7:00pm
3:35pm-5:30pm
3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm

4:00pm-6:00pm
6:20pm-7:50am

TBD
8:00am

8:30am-3:00pm

9:00am

10:00am

TBD

6:30am-8:00am

6:30am-8:00am
8:00am
10:00am-12:30pm
3:30pm
3:30pm-5:00pm

3:30pm-7:00pm

3:35pm-7:00pm

3:40pm-5:00pm
3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
5:30pm-7:30pm

6:00pm-8:00pm

6:20pm-7:50am
7:00pm-9:00pm
7:00pm-8:30pm
7:30pm-9:30pm

Grand Junction, TBA

TBA

Pueblo Centennial

Thomas Jefferson

Castle View

Rock Canyon

Castle View

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Classrooms

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Heritage High School - Theater
Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - Main Gym

Grand Junction High School
Heritage High School

Heritage High School - Choir
Room, Heritage High School -
Theater

Field - Football
(Avrtificial Turf)

Heritage High School

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Castle View High School
Heritage

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Heritage High School - Pool
Overland Golf Course
Conference Room - Main Office
Castle View High School

Newton Middle School - Turf
Field Soccer or Bball 10 yr and
under

Newton Middle School - Turf
Field Soccer or Bball 10 yr and
under

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Library - Flight Room - 1664C
Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Heritage High School - 2nd Floor
Lecture Hall

Heritage High School - Theater

Heritage High School - Main Gym
Active Athletics

Community Room - 1631
Heritage High School - Pool

Location Detail
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Detail Comments
TUESDAY, SEP 12, 2023
Football Practice Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Volleyball: Girls JV Game TBD ThunderRidge Heritage High School
Volleyball: Girls Sophomore Game TBD ThunderRidge Heritage High School
Volleyball: Girls Freshman Game  TBD ThunderRidge Heritage High School

Even Period Classes
Track

Volleyball - Practice

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal
Soccer - Boys Practice
Cross Country - Training Runs

Tennis: Boys Varsity Match

Tennis: Boys JV Match
Accountability Committee Meeting
Softball - Practice

Belles - Practice

Volleyball: Girls Varsity Game

Soccer: Boys Varsity Game

Gymnastics Practice

Volleyball Youth Practice

WEDNESDAY, SEP 13, 2023

Football Practice

Softball: JV Game
Odd Period Classes
Belles - Practice

Belles - JV Practice

Counseling - PLC Meeting
Golf: Boys Varsity Tournament
Softball: Varsity Game

Track

Volleyball - Practice

Thespian Club

Soccer - Boys Practice

Cross Country - Training Runs
Parent/Teacher Conferences

Heritage Boys Lacrosse

Volleyball Youth Practice

3:30pm-5:00pm

3:35pm-7:00pm

3:35pm-5:30pm
3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm

4:00pm
4:00pm-5:30pm
4:00pm-6:00pm
6:20pm-7:50am
6:30pm
6:30pm

7:00pm-9:00pm
7:30pm-9:30pm

TBD

6:50am-8:50am
7:00am-9:00am

8:00am-9:20am
11:00am
3:30pm
3:30pm-5:00pm

3:35pm-7:00pm

3:45pm-4:15pm
3:50pm-6:00pm
3:50pm-5:30pm
4:00pm-6:30pm
4:30pm-6:00pm

7:30pm-9:30pm

Castle View

Castle View

ThunderRidge

Rock Canyon

Regis Jesuit

Legend

Regis Jesuit

Heritage

Newton Middle School - Turf
Field Soccer or Bball 10 yr and
under

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Heritage High School - Theater

Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Heritage High School Courts - HHS
Tennis

Gallup Park

Library - Flight Room - 1664C

Euclid Middle School

Heritage High School - Main Gym

Heritage High School Main Gym

Heritage High School Field - Football

(Avrtificial Turf)
Active Athletics
Heritage High School - Pool

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Euclid Middle School
Heritage
Heritage High School - Main Gym

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym

Conference Room - Main Office
Saddle Rock Golf Course
Euclid Middle School

Newton Middle School - Turf
Field Soccer or Bball 10 yr and
under

Heritage High School - Auxiliary
Gym, Heritage High School -
Main Gym

Heritage High School - Theater
Field - Soccer

Track, Trails

Heritage High School - Main Gym

Heritage High School - Weight
Room

Heritage High School - Pool
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